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1	
   $1,957	
   $4,895	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,212	
   $5,150	
  Accounting	
  &	
  Financial	
  
Management	
  Certificate	
  

2	
   $2,266	
   $5,667	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,521	
   $5,922	
  

1	
   $1,854	
   $4,637	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,109	
   $4,892	
  Administrative	
  Professional	
  
Certificate	
   2	
   $2,472	
   $6,182	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,727	
   $6,437	
  

1	
   $1,957	
   $4,895	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,212	
   $5,150	
  Business	
  Administration	
  Diploma-­‐	
  
Year	
  1	
   2	
   $2,060	
   $5,152	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,315	
   $5,407	
  

3	
   $1,957	
   $4,893	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,212	
   $5,148	
  Business	
  Administration	
  Diploma-­‐	
  
Year	
  2	
  Accounting	
   4	
   $2,369	
   $5,923	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,624	
   $6,178	
  

3	
   $2,060	
   $5,151	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,315	
   $5,406	
  Business	
  Adminstration	
  Diploma-­‐	
  
Year	
  2	
  Financial	
  Services	
   4	
   $2,163	
   $5,408	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,418	
   $5,663	
  

3	
   $1,957	
   $4,894	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,212	
   $5,149	
  
Business	
  Administration	
  Diploma-­‐	
  
Year	
  2	
  General	
   4	
   $1,957	
   $4,894	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,212	
   $5,149	
  

3	
   $2,060	
   $5,151	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,315	
   $5,406	
  Business	
  Administration	
  Diploma-­‐	
  
Year	
  2	
  Risk	
  Management	
  	
  

4	
   $1,648	
   $4,122	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,903	
   $4,377	
  

1	
   $2,472	
   $6,182	
   $90	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,772	
   $6,482	
  Dental	
  Business	
  Assistant	
  
Certificate	
   2	
   $824	
   $2,061	
   $0	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,034	
   $2,271	
  

1	
   $1,840	
   $4,600	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,100	
   $4,860	
  Early	
  Learning	
  &	
  Child	
  Care	
  
Certificate	
   2	
   $2,116	
   $5,290	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,376	
   $5,550	
  

1	
   $1,749	
   $4,370	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,009	
   $4,630	
  Early	
  Learning	
  &	
  Child	
  Care	
  
Diploma	
   2	
   $1,748	
   $4,370	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,008	
   $4,630	
  

1	
   $2,058	
   $5,147	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,318	
   $5,407	
  
Education	
  Assistant	
  Certificate	
  

2	
   $2,060	
   $5,152	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,320	
   $5,412	
  

1	
   $1,914	
   $4,786	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,169	
   $5,041	
  

2	
   $1,728	
   $4,320	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,983	
   $4,575	
  

3	
   $1,791	
   $4,479	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,046	
   $4,734	
  

Events	
  Management	
  Diploma	
  
	
  	
  

4	
   $1,610	
   $4,025	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,865	
   $4,280	
  

Health	
  Care	
  Aide	
  Certificate	
   1	
   $2,050	
   $5,125	
   $85	
   $25	
   $50	
   $0	
   $2,210	
   $5,285	
  

Health	
  Care	
  Aide	
  Bridge	
  to	
  PN	
   1	
   $1,489	
   $3,724	
   $95	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,794	
   $4,029	
  



	
   2	
   $1,819	
   $4,550	
   $95	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,124	
   $4,855	
  

1	
   $2,575	
   $6,440	
   $90	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,875	
   $6,740	
  
Hospital	
  Unit	
  Clerk	
  Certificate	
  

2	
   $824	
   $2,061	
   $0	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,034	
   $2,271	
  

1	
   $1,668	
   $4,172	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,923	
   $4,427	
  Human	
  Resources	
  Management	
  
Certificate	
   2	
   $2,228	
   $5,571	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,483	
   $5,826	
  

1	
   $1,929	
   $4,823	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,184	
   $5,078	
  

2	
   $1,713	
   $4,283	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,968	
   $4,538	
  

3	
   $1,836	
   $4,590	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,091	
   $4,845	
  

Interior	
  Decorating	
  &	
  
Merchandising	
  Diploma	
  
	
  	
  

4	
   $1,826	
   $4,565	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,081	
   $4,820	
  

1	
   $1,722	
   $4,306	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,982	
   $4,566	
  

2	
   $1,642	
   $4,108	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,902	
   $4,368	
  

3	
   $1,648	
   $4,122	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,908	
   $4,382	
  

Justice	
  Studies	
  Diploma	
  -­‐	
  
Correctional	
  Studies	
  
	
  	
  

4	
   $1,751	
   $4,380	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,011	
   $4,640	
  

1	
   $1,722	
   $4,306	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,982	
   $4,566	
  

2	
   $1,642	
   $4,108	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,902	
   $4,368	
  

3	
   $1,648	
   $4,122	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,908	
   $4,382	
  

Justice	
  Studies	
  Diploma	
  -­‐	
  Law	
  
Enforcement	
  
	
  	
  

4	
   $1,751	
   $4,380	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,011	
   $4,640	
  

1	
   $1,722	
   $4,306	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,982	
   $4,566	
  

2	
   $1,642	
   $4,108	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,902	
   $4,368	
  

3	
   $1,648	
   $4,122	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,908	
   $4,382	
  

Justice	
  Studies	
  Diploma	
  -­‐	
  Youth	
  
Justice	
  
	
  	
  

4	
   $1,739	
   $4,350	
   $50	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,999	
   $4,610	
  

1	
   $1,944	
   $4,860	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,199	
   $5,115	
  

2	
   $2,052	
   $5,130	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,307	
   $5,385	
  

3	
   $972	
   $2,430	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,227	
   $2,685	
  

Legal	
  Assistant	
  Diploma	
  
	
  	
  

4	
   $2,268	
   $5,670	
   $45	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,523	
   $5,925	
  

1	
   $2,781	
   $6,956	
   $135	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $3,126	
   $7,301	
  Medical	
  Office	
  Assistant	
  
Certificate	
   2	
   $824	
   $2,061	
   $0	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,034	
   $2,271	
  

1	
   $2,294	
   $5,736	
   $80	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,584	
   $6,026	
  

2	
   $2,764	
   $6,911	
   $80	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $3,054	
   $7,201	
  

3	
   $2,212	
   $5,531	
   $80	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,502	
   $5,821	
  

Pharmacy	
  Technician	
  Diploma	
  
	
  	
  

4	
   $1,217	
   $3,043	
   $80	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,507	
   $3,333	
  

1	
   $2,068	
   $5,172	
   $95	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,373	
   $5,477	
  

2	
   $2,223	
   $5,561	
   $95	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,528	
   $5,866	
  

3	
   $2,225	
   $5,565	
   $95	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,530	
   $5,870	
  
Practical	
  Nurse	
  Diploma	
  

4	
   $2,425	
   $6,065	
   $95	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $2,730	
   $6,370	
  

1	
   $2,781	
   $6,956	
   $135	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $3,126	
   $7,301	
  Veterinary	
  Office	
  Assistant	
  
Certificate	
   2	
   $824	
   $2,061	
   $0	
   $25	
   $50	
   $135	
   $1,034	
   $2,271	
  

	
  



Academic	
  Foundations	
  Programs	
  (per	
  term)	
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High	
  School	
  -­‐	
  Traditional	
  &	
  
Flex	
  (North	
  )	
  	
  

$1,581	
   $3,962	
   $66	
   $25	
   $50	
   n/a	
   $1,722	
   $4,103	
  

ACPR	
  -­‐	
  Ac	
  Prep	
  	
  Traditional	
  
(North	
  -­‐	
  incl.	
  PT	
  ASL/DHH	
  

course)	
  

$1,581	
   $3,962	
   $66	
   $25	
   $50	
   n/a	
   $1,722	
   $4,103	
  

Aboriginal	
  High	
  School	
  

(Marlborough)	
  	
  
$1,581	
   $3,962	
   $0	
   $25	
   $50	
   n/a	
   $1,656	
   $4,037	
  

High	
  School	
  (Rural	
  -­‐	
  Airdrie	
  &	
  
High	
  River)	
  	
  

$1,581	
   $3,962	
   $0	
   $25	
   $50	
   n/a	
   $1,656	
   $4,037	
  

Accelerated	
  Pre-­‐Trade	
  
(Marlborough)	
  

$7,119	
   $17,798	
   $0	
   $25	
   $50	
   n/a	
   $7,194	
   $17,873	
  

	
  NOW	
  -­‐	
  New	
  Opportunity	
  for	
  

Work	
  (High	
  River)	
  	
  
$5,100	
   $12,750	
   $0	
   $25	
   $50	
   n/a	
   $5,175	
   $12,825	
  

	
  

	
  

English	
  as	
  a	
  Second	
  Language	
  Programs	
  (per	
  term)	
  

Program	
  	
   Domestic	
  

Tuition	
  	
  

Intl	
  

Tuition	
  	
  

Materials	
  

Fee	
  

Student	
  

Association	
  
Fee	
  

Student	
  

Services	
  
Fee	
  

FT	
  

Domestic	
  
Total	
  	
  

Full-­‐time	
  
ESL	
  

$3,392	
   n/a	
   $60	
   $50	
   $25	
   $3,527	
  

English	
  
for	
  

Academic	
  
Purposes	
  

(including	
  
ENP)	
  

$3,392	
   n/a	
   $60	
   $50	
   $25	
   $3,527	
  



Corporate	
  
Readiness	
  

Training	
  
Program	
  

$7,978	
   n/a	
   $40	
   $50	
   $25	
   $8,093	
  

	
  

International	
  English	
  as	
  a	
  Second	
  Language	
  Programs	
  (per	
  term)	
  

Fee	
  Item	
  	
   International	
  

Tuition	
  	
  

International	
  

Medical	
  
Insurance	
  

Student	
  

Association	
  
Fee	
  

Student	
  

Services	
  
Fee	
  

FT	
  

International	
  
Total	
  	
  

IA	
  -­‐	
  
International	
  

ESL	
  (RMP)	
  8	
  
weeks	
  term	
  

$2,085	
  

$122.50 $25 $12.50 

$2,245	
  

	
  

PPIL	
  -­‐	
  Post-­‐

Sec	
  Prep	
  For	
  
Intl	
  Learners	
  

(RMP)	
  16	
  
weeks	
  term	
  

$4,166	
   $244	
   $50	
   $25	
   $4,485	
  

	
  

	
  

Note:	
  Tuitions	
  are	
  estimated	
  based	
  on	
  normal	
  full-­‐time	
  course	
  loads	
  for	
  domestic	
  students	
  for	
  each	
  program	
  for	
  
the	
  2011-­‐12	
  academic	
  year	
  and	
  are	
  subject	
  to	
  change.	
  Actual	
  tuition	
  cost	
  will	
  vary	
  depending	
  on	
  course	
  load	
  and	
  

semester/year	
  of	
  study.	
  Costs	
  do	
  not	
  include	
  books.	
  


