#### 2011-12 Tuition and Fees

### **Career Programs**

Program	Semester	Tuition (Domestic)	Tuition (Int'I)	Materials Fee	Student Services Fee	Student Assn Fee	Health & Dental	Total Tuition & Fees (Dom)	Total Tuition & Fees (Int'l)
Accounting & Financial Management Certificate	1	\$1,957	\$4,895	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,212	\$5,150
Wanagement Certificate	2	\$2,266	\$5,667	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,521	\$5,922
Administrative Professional	1	\$1,854	\$4,637	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,109	\$4,892
Certificate	2	\$2,472	\$6,182	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,727	\$6,437
Business Administration Diploma-	1	\$1,957	\$4,895	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,212	\$5,150
Year 1	2	\$2,060	\$5,152	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,315	\$5,407
Business Administration Diploma-	3	\$1,957	\$4,893	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,212	\$5,148
Year 2 Accounting	4	\$2,369	\$5,923	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,624	\$6,178
Business Adminstration Diploma-	3	\$2,060	\$5,151	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,315	\$5,406
Year 2 Financial Services	4	\$2,163	\$5,408	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,418	\$5,663
Business Administration Diploma-	3	\$1,957	\$4,894	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,212	\$5,149
Year 2 General	4	\$1,957	\$4,894	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,212	\$5,149
Business Administration Diploma- Year 2 Risk Management		\$2,060	\$5,151	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,315	\$5,406
rear 2 max management	4	\$1,648	\$4,122	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,903	\$4,377
Dental Business Assistant		\$2,472	\$6,182	\$90	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,772	\$6,482
Certificate	2	\$824	\$2,061	\$0	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,034	\$2,271
Early Learning & Child Care	1	\$1,840	\$4,600	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,100	\$4,860
Certificate	2	\$2,116	\$5,290	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,376	\$5,550
Early Learning & Child Care	1	\$1,749	\$4,370	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,009	\$4,630
Diploma	2	\$1,748	\$4,370	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,008	\$4,630
Education Assistant Certificate	1	\$2,058	\$5,147	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,318	\$5,407
	2	\$2,060	\$5,152	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,320	\$5,412
	2	\$1,914	\$4,786	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,169	\$5,041
Events Management Diploma		\$1,728	\$4,320	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,983	\$4,575
		\$1,791 \$1,610	\$4,479	\$45 \$45	\$25 \$25	\$50 \$50	\$135 \$135	\$2,046 \$1,865	\$4,734
Health Care Aide Certificate	1	\$2,050	\$4,025	\$85	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,210	\$4,280 \$5,285
Health Care Aide Bridge to PN	1	\$1,489	\$3,724	\$95	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,794	\$4,029
Gare / lide Dridge to 114		71,703	73,724	755	723	730	7133	71,737	71,023

	2	\$1,819	\$4,550	\$95	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,124	\$4,855
	1	\$2,575	\$6,440	\$90	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,875	\$6,740
Hospital Unit Clerk Certificate	2	\$824	\$2,061	\$0	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,034	\$2,271
Human Resources Management Certificate		\$1,668	\$4,172	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,923	\$4,427
		\$2,228	\$5,571	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,483	\$5,826
		\$1,929	\$4,823	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,184	\$5,078
Interior Decorating &	1								
Merchandising Diploma	3	\$1,713 \$1,836	\$4,283 \$4,590	\$45 \$45	\$25 \$25	\$50 \$50	\$135	\$1,968 \$2,091	\$4,538 \$4,845
	4	\$1,826	\$4,565	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135 \$135	\$2,091	\$4,820
Justice Studies Diploma -	1	\$1,722	\$4,306	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,982	\$4,566
Correctional Studies	2	\$1,642	\$4,108	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,902	\$4,368
	3	\$1,648	\$4,122	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,908	\$4,382
	4	\$1,751	\$4,380	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,011	\$4,640
Justice Studies Diploma - Law	1	\$1,722	\$4,306	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,982	\$4,566
Enforcement	2	\$1,642	\$4,108	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,902	\$4,368
	3	\$1,648	\$4,122	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,908	\$4,382
		\$1,751	\$4,380	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,011	\$4,640
Justice Studies Diploma - Youth Justice	1	\$1,722	\$4,306	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,982	\$4,566
	2	\$1,642	\$4,108	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,902	\$4,368
	3	\$1,648	\$4,122	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,908	\$4,382
	4	\$1,739	\$4,350	\$50	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,999	\$4,610
		\$1,944	\$4,860	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,199	\$5,115
Legal Assistant Diploma	2	\$2,052	\$5,130	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,307	\$5,385
		\$972	\$2,430	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,227	\$2,685
		\$2,268	\$5,670	\$45	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,523	\$5,925
Medical Office Assistant	1	\$2,781	\$6,956	\$135	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$3,126	\$7,301
Certificate	2	\$824	\$2,061	\$0	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,034	\$2,271
	1	\$2,294	\$5,736	\$80	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,584	\$6,026
Pharmacy Technician Diploma	2	\$2,764	\$6,911	\$80	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$3,054	\$7,201
	3	\$2,212	\$5,531	\$80	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,502	\$5,821
	4	\$1,217	\$3,043	\$80	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,507	\$3,333
Practical Nurse Diploma		\$2,068	\$5,172	\$95	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,373	\$5,477
		\$2,223	\$5,561	\$95	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,528	\$5,866
		\$2,225	\$5,565	\$95	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,530	\$5,870
	4	\$2,425	\$6,065	\$95	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$2,730	\$6,370
Veterinary Office Assistant	1	\$2,781	\$6,956	\$135	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$3,126	\$7,301
Certificate		\$824	\$2,061	\$0	\$25	\$50	\$135	\$1,034	\$2,271

# **Academic Foundations Programs (per term)**

Program	Tuition (Domestic)	Tuition (Int'l)	Materials Fee	Student Services Fee	Student Assn Fee	Health & Dental	Total Tuition & Fees (Dom)	Total Tuition & Fees (Int'l)
High School - Traditional & Flex (North )	\$1,581	\$3,962	\$66	\$25	\$50	n/a	\$1,722	\$4,103
ACPR - Ac Prep Traditional (North - incl. PT ASL/DHH course)	\$1,581	\$3,962	\$66	\$25	\$50	n/a	\$1,722	\$4,103
Aboriginal High School (Marlborough)	\$1,581	\$3,962	\$0	\$25	\$50	n/a	\$1,656	\$4,037
<b>High School</b> (Rural - Airdrie & High River)	\$1,581	\$3,962	\$0	\$25	\$50	n/a	\$1,656	\$4,037
Accelerated Pre-Trade (Marlborough)	\$7,119	\$17,798	\$0	\$25	\$50	n/a	\$7,194	\$17,873
NOW - New Opportunity for Work (High River)	\$5,100	\$12,750	\$0	\$25	\$50	n/a	\$5,175	\$12,825

## **English as a Second Language Programs (per term)**

Program	Domestic	Intl	Materials	Student	Student	FT
	Tuition	Tuition	Fee	Association	Services	Domestic
				Fee	Fee	Total
Full-time	\$3,392	n/a	\$60	\$50	\$25	\$3,527
ESL						
English	\$3,392	n/a	\$60	\$50	\$25	\$3,527
for						
Academic						
Purposes						
(including						
ENP)						

Corporate	\$7,978	n/a	\$40	\$50	\$25	\$8,093
Readiness						
Training						
Program						

### International English as a Second Language Programs (per term)

Fee Item	International Tuition	International Medical Insurance	Student Association Fee	Student Services Fee	FT International Total
IA - International ESL (RMP) 8 weeks term	\$2,085	\$122.50	\$25	\$12.50	\$2,245
PPIL - Post- Sec Prep For Intl Learners (RMP) 16 weeks term	\$4,166	\$244	\$50	\$25	\$4,485

Note: Tuitions are estimated based on normal full-time course loads for domestic students for each program for the 2011-12 academic year and are subject to change. Actual tuition cost will vary depending on course load and semester/year of study. Costs do not include books.